In Deoembar, tbr~ teachers taught a total ot tour hudred aDd th1r't7 
tive (435) studet houre. 

.... .' ... 

..... ........ -.' ... 

. d. !he.YIm 1 dispensary treated one thousand five hundred ninet,' two 
(1592) V1etntlll8Se civ111811s during scheduled Med Oapa a1% d.a per week. 
The 11th Dental 00. treated four hundred eleven (411) CiTUiaas. 

e. Proj eets undertak8ll duriDg the DlDnth included five (5) houses cd 
the completion of a school in the v111ace of Boa Quoug. 

t. J. Chriataa& part.y tor Vietn.ese workers on the base vas atteaded 
by over five Jnmdred {sao> people. J.